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Roozbeh Badii, M.D.
7225 Charmant Drive, Unit 423
San Diego, CA 92122-4388

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. C 143701
Case No. 800-2016-027675

Public Letter of Reprimand

On November 1, 2016, the Maryland State Board of Physicians issued a Consent Order Where:byE
you were reprimanded for pre-signing prescription forms and authorizing a nurse to complete the
prescription forms.

- These actions constitute a violation of California Business and Professions Code sections 141(a),
2234 and 2305.

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are

' hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California.
{ .

Kimberly Kiréhméyer / ‘
Executive Director i




